Document No TUMS-XXOS001D
Issued date 2007/6/12
Page 1/7
  1. Scope
Bi-directional MAX Guard ESD suppressors are specifically designed for high frequency circuit
applications (Ultra-low capacitance). They are specifically produced to protect sensitive electronic circuit
against electrostatic discharge (ESD, as specified in IEC6100-4-2 and MIL-STD-883C). The extremely low
capacitances and leakage currents of these products are contributed by micro air space discharge technology
developed by TA-I.
2. Construction
3. Type Designation
Over Coat
 Ceramic Substrate
Conductor
Ni Plating   Suppressor Element
Sn Plating
UMS
Ultra-Low
Capacitance
MAX Guard
Suppressor
06
Size
04:0402(1005)
06:0603(1608)
A
A: Suit for
IEC61000-4-2
C: Suit for
IEC61000-4-2
& AEC-Q200
1
Typical
Clamping
Voltage
1: 17V
2: 25V
V1
Typical
Trigger
Voltage
V1: 150V
V2: 250V
T
Packaging
T: Paper tape
(5K/10K)
05
Operating
Voltage
03:3.3V
05:5.5V
12:12V
24:24V
Low Capacitance MAX Guard �£ ESD Suppressor
  Tel: 0755-83679938    Fax: 0755-83000061   http://www.jieshine.comÉîÛÚÊÐ½ÜÉðµç×ÓÓÐÏÞ¹«Ë¾
Issued date 2007/6/12
Page 2/7
   4. Rating and Characteristics:
Type
Continuous
Operating
Voltage (Max.)
ESD
Capability1
Trigger
Voltage
(Typ.)2
Clamping
Voltage
(Typ.)2
Capacitance3
Leakage
Current
(Typ.)
Response
Time
ESD Pulse
Withstand
(Typ.)4